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5,135 STORE LAMBS
Bakewell Livestock ol
Centre

IS

Further Entries
Invited

FRIDAY 9th OCTOBER
Sale Starts at 10.30am

Bakewell Office

01629 812777 BAGSHAWS:

bakewell@bagshaws.com Land - Property - Livestock

Bakewell office, Agricultural Business Centre,
Bakewell, Derbyshire, DE45 1AH




Important Notes
COVID - 19 Measures

1.Please keep your distance! 2 metres at all
times in the market

2.Face coverings must be worn around the sale
ring

3.Buyers must register before entering the sale
ring

4.Vendors may come into the sale ring with
their sheep and assist with sorting, so long as
social distancing is observed

5.Luck Money - Instructions to be put on entry
forms and deducted from the sale proceeds

6.Buyers only in the market office on a
one in — one out basis.

Vendors cheques will be posted or money
sent by BACS as instructed. Please let us have
your email address if possible



LOCATION - The sale will be held at the Agricultural Centre, Bakewell. Entrance is via the A6 Matlock Road in Bakewell.
SALE DAY TELEPHONE NUMBER - 01629 812777
MARKET HOLDING NUMBER - 09-065-8001

MARKET OPENING TIMES

The Market drive gates are locked from 9pm to 6am

Customers are respectfully requested to keep noise to

a minimum if loading or unloading during early morning or late evening

All farmers and buyers need a free parking permit for market days.
(available from the Market Office)
Please make sure yours is valid

REFRESHMENTS — Refreshments are available from Farmers Feast Cafe
in the Agricultural Business Centre.

CONDITIONS OF SALE — As posted in the Pay office on the sale day

CHEQUE/PAYMENT

Our terms are payment on the day and to charge interest on overdue accounts. Intending Purchasers not known to the
Auctioneers must produce, prior to bidding, an acceptable Banker’s reference. Under new regulations introduced by the
Bankers such references are now obtainable by them direct from their Bank. Unless an acceptable Banker’s Reference is
produced PAYMENT IS STRICTLY CASH ON THE DAY OF THE SALE. The Auctioneers reserve the right to withhold purchases
until cheques are cleared.

EAR TAGS — All sheep must be tagged in accordance with the latest legislation for further help/information please contact the
store sheep section at Bakewell.

PURCHASERS PLEASE NOTE — Unless Lambs are:

1. Not Homebred

2. Gimmer Lambs

We will provide you with only the UK flock number for lambs identified with a single Slaughter EID unless a full read is
specifically requested at the fall of the hammer.

SHEEP EID

We will do our best to supply you with details of sheep tagged with full EID.

However, we cannot guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this information.

Please note the relevant addition to the Livestock Auctioneers Association National conditions of sale displayed in the market
office.

PLEASE NOTE — All sheep must be accompanied by a current movement document and a market declaration stating any
withdrawal periods. Please present all relevant information to the office as soon as possible.

ABBREVIATIONS IN THE CATALOGUE

VO’ - Vaccinated against Orf ‘W’ - Wormed

‘D’ - Dipped ‘Cov’ - Covexin

‘OvP’ - Ovivac P ‘Sh" - Showered
‘Dect’ - Dectomax ‘Dys’ - Dysect

‘Hept. P* - Heptavac P ‘FIN - Farm Assured

VACCINATIONS

All Vendors have been asked to complete a basic declaration stating whether their stock has been vaccinated. (on Bagshaws
declaration)

Details of vaccination will be confirmed at the time of sale

No Warranty over the effectiveness of any vaccinations can be given or implied.

SHORTAGES - Any shortages must be reported to the Auctioneers before the sheep leave the pen.

UNCASTRATED, SWAYBACK & UNSOUND LAMBS — All lambs are warranted to be sound, free of swayback and properly castrated.
All ‘“Tup’ or ‘Rig’ lambs must be declared and sold as a separate lot. If any ‘Tup’ or ‘Rig’ lambs are found the Purchaser will have
the option either to reject the lamb in question or the whole pen.

Purchasers — Please register or collect your existing computer number from the office, this will help speed up the process of the
sale.

Please bring to the sale a note of the holding number and address to which the sheep are being moved.

Please speak to our staff if you need any help with haulage.



Pen No.

13-14
15

16-18
19-20

21-22
23
26
27-29
30
31
32-33
34
35
36
37-38
39
40-41

42
43-44
45-47
48-50
51-52
53-54

55
56-59

60-61
62-63
64-65
66

67-69
70-74

75-78
79-80

Cattle Pens

J Atkin, Hope
J W Bassett, Hartington, F/A

EM & JA Billings, Hulland Ward, F/A
DW & ANA Brough, Grindon

RM Spalton, Stoney Middleton

DE Witham, Wessington

C Clayton, Stoney Middleton
D Holland, Glutton Grange
GC & J Eyre, Brough

S Chapman, Taddington

B & K Stephenson, Quarndon, F/A
D Green, Wessington

WW Bramall & Son, Hathersage
WL Cooper, Darley Bridge

AE & MM Miller, Ribden

JT Cantrell, Macc Forest

R Morten, Holmesfield

DE & GM Storer, Wincle, F/A

P Redfern, Marple Bridge

S Hardy, Bonsall

J Kirkman, Alderwasley

CG Barks, Kniveton

T Ibbotson, Hathersage

JH Shimwell, Gt Longstone

R Rowlinson, llam, F/A

IB & P Broomhead, Sheffield, F/A

G Glennerster, Castleton

DF & A Wainwright, Cold Eaton, F/A

H Pearson, Peak Forest, F/A
Mrs A Jolley, Derwent

F Bagnall, Longnor

DE Hodgson, Wormhill

KB Higton, Wetton

| Borrow, Wensley

R Hall, Peak Forest

A Mosley & Son, Brassington, F/A

JW & JR Davies, Hope
JT & S Gee, Edale, F/A

40 Mule Wether, W, D
50 Tex, W, VO, Vectocert
Ewe Lambs Sold Seperate
100 Tex

60 Tex, W, Clik

Ewe Lambs Sold Separate
16 Shrop

4 Kerry Hill, Covexin

50 Tex, W, Clik

15 Tex, W, Vit

60 Tex, W, Crovect, Hept P x 2

30 Swale x Char Ewe lambs, Hept P x 2,

W, Fluked, Tracesure

40 Meatlinc

30 Tex

15 Tex

80 Tex, VO, OvivacP x 2, W

50 Tex, Hept P x 2, Copper, Multivit, VO

20 Tex

60 Suff, W, Crovect

25 Tex, W, Hept P x 2

25 Tex, W

50 Cont, W, Hept P, Clik

50 Tex

40 Tex

40 Suff, W, Clik

Ewe Lambs Sold Separate

40 Tex

85 Tex, Ovivac P, W, Fly Treated
140 Tex, W, D

120 Tex, W, Hept P x 2, Crovect
100 tex, Multivit, W, Clik

80 Tex, Ovivac P x 2, W, Multivit,
Vectocert

Ewe Lambs Sold Separate

40 Suff, W, Crovect

140 Swale Wether

30 Mule Wether, VO, Copper,
OvivacP x 2

100 Tex, W, VO, Click

80 Tex

100 Suff, VO

44 Char, W

150 Tex, W, Clik

150 Char

50 Suff

50 Tex

200 Tex, W, D

60 Tex, Ovivac P x 2



81-87

88-93
94
95-97
98
99

100-102

103
104
105
106-108
109
110-111
112
113
114-118
119-120

121-127
128-131
132-133
134-137
138-139

140
141-142
143
144
145
146-147
148-149
150-152

Stoop Farm Ltd, Hollinsclough, F/A

P Ward, Kirk Ireton

JF Kirkham, Hartington, F/A

M Sweetmore, Earl Sterndale, F/A
C Riley, Parsley Hay

P & PD Stone, Middleton by
Youlgreave

JD Wood, Bamford

MJ Wain, Brassington

C Wain, Brassington

D Wain, Brassington

B & M Frost, Youlgreave

M Cooper, Bradbourne

Wager & Con, Hartington, F/A
RO & D Metcalfe, Edale, F/A

BA & SW Mills, Redmires, F/A

PJ Simcock, Pott Shrigley, F/A
Mosley & Kirkwood, Matlock, F/A

Calf Pens
J Wainwright & Sons, Adlington, F/A
HJ Hitchcock, Belper
J Greatorex & Sons, Matlock
RTF & P Marshall & Son, Matlock, F/A
R Greenwood, Barton Under
Needwood
RD Worthington, Hope
AC Adlington, Calver
C Pickford, Rainow
J Redfern & T Noy, Leek
S Smith, Crich, F/A
RJ & JA Hancock, Foolow, F/A
HC Gilbert, Edale
Hough Park Farm, Hulland Ward, f/A

FORTHCOMING SALES

STORE LAMBS - FRIDAY 9™ OCTOBER

HPLS HILL SHEEP SALE — SATURDAY 177" OCTOBER

STORE SHEEP — FRIDAY 23Rf° OCTOBER

225 Tex

45 Mule Wether, W, Crovect
200 Tex, W, D

50 Tex, W, Crovect

140 Tex, W, Clik, VO

40 Tex, W, Clik, Vo

50 tex, Click, Hept P, W

150 Scotch Black Face, W, D, VO, Min
Drench

50 Tex, W, D

40 Tex, W, D

30 Suff & Tex, W, D

150 Suff x NC Mule, Hept P, W, Clik
50 Tex, Hept P, Clik

100 Suff, W, Dysect

50 lambs, Hept P, Zolvix, Showered
20 Beltex, Hept P x 2, W, Multivit
250 Tex, D, W

80 Suff, W, Click

250 Char, Click Extra, W
150 tex, W, Ovivac, D
60 Tex, W

150 Tex, W, Multivit, Sh
50 Tex

30 Mule, W, D

50 Tex & Char, WD

40 Tex, W, VO

25 Char, W, Crovect

11 Tex

50 Cont, W

50 Mule Wether, Hept P, W
70 Aberfield



BIDDING NUMBER

Farm Bureau Services

Weighed.down with
 paperwork and
compliance?

Agri environment schemes
& grants
; Farm assurance e
ivestock record keeping

Let us take the strain

Bakewell Office Ashbourne 01335 342201

Bakewell 01629 812777

T: 01629812777 uxton 01298 27524

E: bakewell@bagshaws.com P eek 01538 383344

. . BAGSHMS enkridge 01785 716600

A: The Agricultural Business Land - Property - Livestock Hoatar 01889 562811
Centre, Bakewell, DE4S 1AH

www.bagshaws.com nmu




