

5,135 STORE LAMBS



FRIDAY 9th OCTOBER

Sale Starts at 10.30am

Bakewell Office

T: 01629 812777

E: bakewell@bagshaws.com

A: Bakewell office, Agricultural Business Centre, Bakewell, Derbyshire, DE45 1AH









Important Notes

COVID – 19 Measures

- 1. Please keep your distance! 2 metres at all times in the market
- 2. Face coverings must be worn around the sale ring
- 3. **Buyers** must register before entering the sale ring
- 4. **Vendors** may come into the sale ring with their sheep and assist with sorting, so long as social distancing is observed
- 5. **Luck Money** Instructions to be put on entry forms and deducted from the sale proceeds
- 6. Buyers only in the market office on a one in one out basis.

Vendors cheques will be posted or money sent by BACS as instructed. Please let us have your email address if possible

LOCATION - The sale will be held at the Agricultural Centre, Bakewell. Entrance is via the A6 Matlock Road in Bakewell.

SALE DAY TELEPHONE NUMBER - 01629 812777

MARKET HOLDING NUMBER - 09-065-8001

MARKET OPENING TIMES

The Market drive gates are locked from 9pm to 6am Customers are respectfully requested to keep noise to a minimum if loading or unloading during early morning or late evening

All farmers and buyers need a **free parking permit** for market days. (available from the Market Office)

Please make sure yours is valid

REFRESHMENTS – Refreshments are available from Farmers Feast Cafe in the Agricultural Business Centre.

CONDITIONS OF SALE - As posted in the Pay office on the sale day

CHEQUE/PAYMENT

Our terms are payment on the day and to charge interest on overdue accounts. Intending Purchasers not known to the Auctioneers must produce, prior to bidding, an **acceptable Banker's reference**. Under new regulations introduced by the Bankers such references are now obtainable by them direct from their Bank. Unless an acceptable Banker's Reference is produced **PAYMENT IS STRICTLY CASH ON THE DAY OF THE SALE**. The Auctioneers reserve the right to withhold purchases until cheques are cleared.

EAR TAGS – All sheep must be tagged in accordance with the latest legislation for further help/information please contact the store sheep section at Bakewell.

PURCHASERS PLEASE NOTE – Unless Lambs are:

- 1. Not Homebred
- 2. Gimmer Lambs

We will provide you with only the UK flock number for lambs identified with a single Slaughter EID unless a full read is specifically requested at the fall of the hammer.

SHEEP EID

We will do our best to supply you with details of sheep tagged with full EID.

However, we cannot guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this information. $\label{eq:completeness}$

Please note the relevant addition to the Livestock Auctioneers Association National conditions of sale displayed in the market office.

PLEASE NOTE – All sheep must be accompanied by a current movement document and a market declaration stating any withdrawal periods. Please present all relevant information to the office as soon as possible.

ABBREVIATIONS IN THE CATALOGUE

'VO'	-	Vaccinated against Orf	'W'	-	Wormed
'D'	-	Dipped	'Cov'	-	Covexin
'OvP'	-	Ovivac P	'Sh'	-	Showered
'Dect'	-	Dectomax	'Dys'	-	Dysect
'Hept. P'	-	Heptavac P	'F/A'	-	Farm Assured

VACCINATIONS

All Vendors have been asked to complete a basic declaration stating whether their stock has been vaccinated. (on Bagshaws declaration)

Details of vaccination will be confirmed at the time of sale

No Warranty over the effectiveness of any vaccinations can be given or implied.

SHORTAGES – Any shortages must be reported to the Auctioneers before the sheep leave the pen.

UNCASTRATED, SWAYBACK & UNSOUND LAMBS – All lambs are warranted to be sound, free of swayback and properly castrated. All 'Tup' or 'Rig' lambs must be declared and sold as a separate lot. If any 'Tup' or 'Rig' lambs are found the Purchaser will have the option either to reject the lamb in question or the whole pen.

Purchasers – Please register or collect your existing computer number from the office, this will help speed up the process of the sale.

Please bring to the sale a note of the holding number and address to which the sheep are being moved.

Please speak to our staff if you need any help with haulage.

Pen No.	Cattle Pens	
1-2	J Atkin, Hope	40 Mule Wether, W, D
3-4	J W Bassett, Hartington, F/A	50 Tex, W, VO, Vectocert
		Ewe Lambs Sold Seperate
5-8	EM & JA Billings, Hulland Ward, F/A	100 Tex
9-11	DW & ANA Brough, Grindon	60 Tex, W, Clik
		Ewe Lambs Sold Separate
12	RM Spalton, Stoney Middleton	16 Shrop
		4 Kerry Hill, Covexin
13-14	DE Witham, Wessington	50 Tex, W, Clik
15	C Clayton, Stoney Middleton	15 Tex, W, Vit
16-18	D Holland, Glutton Grange	60 Tex, W, Crovect, Hept P x 2
19-20	GC & J Eyre, Brough	30 Swale x Char Ewe lambs, Hept P x 2,
		W, Fluked, Tracesure
21-22	S Chapman, Taddington	40 Meatlinc
23	B & K Stephenson, Quarndon, F/A	30 Tex
26	D Green, Wessington	15 Tex
27-29	WW Bramall & Son, Hathersage	80 Tex, VO, Ovivac P x 2, W
30	WL Cooper, Darley Bridge	50 Tex, Hept P x 2, Copper, Multivit, VO
31	AE & MM Miller, Ribden	20 Tex
32-33	JT Cantrell, Macc Forest	60 Suff, W, Crovect
34	R Morten, Holmesfield	25 Tex, W, Hept P x 2
35 36	DE & GM Storer, Wincle, F/A	25 Tex, W
37-38	P Redfern, Marple Bridge S Hardy, Bonsall	50 Cont, W, Hept P, Clik 50 Tex
39	J Kirkman, Alderwasley	40 Tex
40-41	CG Barks, Kniveton	40 Suff, W, Clik
40 41	ed barks, kinveton	Ewe Lambs Sold Separate
42	T Ibbotson, Hathersage	40 Tex
43-44	JH Shimwell, Gt Longstone	85 Tex, Ovivac P, W, Fly Treated
45-47	R Rowlinson, Ilam, F/A	140 Tex, W, D
48-50	JB & P Broomhead, Sheffield, F/A	120 Tex, W, Hept P x 2, Crovect
51-52	G Glennerster, Castleton	100 tex, Multivit, W, Clik
53-54	DF & A Wainwright, Cold Eaton, F/A	80 Tex, Ovivac P x 2, W, Multivit,
		Vectocert
		Ewe Lambs Sold Separate
55	H Pearson, Peak Forest, F/A	40 Suff, W, Crovect
56-59	Mrs A Jolley, Derwent	140 Swale Wether
		30 Mule Wether, VO, Copper,
		Ovivac P x 2
60-61	F Bagnall, Longnor	100 Tex, W, VO, Click
62-63	DE Hodgson, Wormhill	80 Tex
64-65	KB Higton, Wetton	100 Suff, VO
66	I Borrow, Wensley	44 Char, W
67-69	R Hall, Peak Forest	150 Tex, W, Clik
70-74	A Mosley & Son, Brassington, F/A	150 Char
		50 Suff
		50 Tex
75-78	JW & JR Davies, Hope	200 Tex, W, D
79-80	JT & S Gee, Edale, F/A	60 Tex, Ovivac P x 2

81-87	Stoop Farm Ltd, Hollinsclough, F/A	225 Tex 45 Mule Wether, W, Crovect
88-93	P Ward, Kirk Ireton	200 Tex, W, D
94	JF Kirkham, Hartington, F/A	50 Tex, W, Crovect
95-97	M Sweetmore, Earl Sterndale, F/A	140 Tex, W, Clik, VO
98	C Riley, Parsley Hay	40 Tex, W, Clik, Vo
99	P & PD Stone, Middleton by	50 tex, Click, Hept P, W
	Youlgreave	, , , , ,
100-102	JD Wood, Bamford	150 Scotch Black Face, W, D, VO, Min
		Drench
103	MJ Wain, Brassington	50 Tex, W, D
104	C Wain, Brassington	40 Tex, W, D
105	D Wain, Brassington	30 Suff & Tex, W, D
106-108	B & M Frost, Youlgreave	150 Suff x NC Mule, Hept P, W, Clik
109	M Cooper, Bradbourne	50 Tex, Hept P, Clik
110-111	Wager & Con, Hartington, F/A	100 Suff, W, Dysect
112	RO & D Metcalfe, Edale, F/A	50 lambs, Hept P, Zolvix, Showered
113	BA & SW Mills, Redmires, F/A	20 Beltex, Hept P x 2, W, Multivit
114-118	PJ Simcock, Pott Shrigley, F/A	250 Tex, D, W
119-120	Mosley & Kirkwood, Matlock, F/A	80 Suff, W, Click
	Calf Pens	
121-127	J Wainwright & Sons, Adlington, F/A	250 Char, Click Extra, W
128-131	HJ Hitchcock, Belper	150 tex, W, Ovivac, D
132-133	J Greatorex & Sons, Matlock	60 Tex, W
134-137	RTF & P Marshall & Son, Matlock, F/A	150 Tex, W, Multivit, Sh
138-139	R Greenwood, Barton Under	50 Tex
	Needwood	
140	RD Worthington, Hope	30 Mule, W, D
141-142	AC Adlington, Calver	50 Tex & Char, W D
143	C Pickford, Rainow	40 Tex, W, VO
144	J Redfern & T Noy, Leek	25 Char, W, Crovect
145	S Smith, Crich, F/A	11 Tex
146-147	RJ & JA Hancock, Foolow, F/A	50 Cont, W
148-149	HC Gilbert, Edale	50 Mule Wether, Hept P, W
150-152	Hough Park Farm, Hulland Ward, f/A	70 Aberfield

FORTHCOMING SALES

STORE LAMBS – FRIDAY 9TH OCTOBER

HPLS HILL SHEEP SALE – SATURDAY 17^{7H} OCTOBER

STORE SHEEP – FRIDAY 23RD OCTOBER

BIDDING NUMBER

